Date: R
552
LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY o i A, SRR
. orridor Restoration a s s
GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER  [Project: Preservation Engineering e RS :
Page 1 of 2 Services SR ;
x X », .
Location: BRI : :
To (Contractor): CDP Engineers, 3250 Blazer Parkway Contract No. 89-2012 s
Lexington, KY 40509 peieiiees X
Original Contract Amt. $250,000.00 e s
Cumulative Amount of $0.00 : O R
Previous Change Orders )
Percent Change - Previous o
Change Orders 0
Total Contract Amount Prior s
to this Change Order $250,000.00 testets 2
Change Order No. 1 oo
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification; » s KRR
X X
% X XA
Current Change Order R o
ftem DEErpROR o ghanges—qgantities, unlt gricess, changs Decrease in contract price Increase in contract price .Q'Q' 2% s
No. in completion date, etc. g
Engineering Services to complete project per accepted B :"‘
1|EPA design concept. $90,000.00 ety
2|Extension of contract by 36 months s s
X 3 ; X s
s
e
Total decrease $0.00 SRR R
Total increase $90,000.00 RS saRR s
Net Amount of this Change Order $90,000.00 e
New Contract Amount Including this Change s
Order $340,000.00 QRIS
Percent Change - This Change Order 36.00%
Percent Change - All Change Orders 36.00%

The time provided for the completion in the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.

Recommended by

(Proj. Engr.) Date

/

Accepted by L ",

(Contractor) Date
7 - ‘1"(_;)

P
Approved by’ ,é\/i //:,?b NN
Approved by ]

(Director) Date_ /-~ 7

Approved by

{(Commissioner) Date

(Mayor or CAO) Date

! o




Page 2 of 2

PROJECT: Coldstream Park Stream Corridor Restoration and
Preservation Engineering Services

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE CONTRACT NO. 89-2012

CHANGE ORDER: 1

Necessity for change: Change order covers costs for design modifications
recommended by EPA. The revised design concept has been accepted by the EPA
with approval to proceed with preparing final contract documents, bidding, and
construction given via letter on November 25, 2015.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? Yes _X No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project?  Yes X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? __ Yes _ X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage?  Yes X No
If “Yes", will the policies be extended? _ Yes  No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: Extension 36 months.

Mayor Date




