MAYOR JIM GRAY “ LEx | N GTO N CHARLES H. MARTIN. P.E.

DIRECTOR
WATER QUALITY

TO: Mayor Jim Gray
Urban County Council

mor:  Cdasken i (W

Charles H. Martin, P.ﬁ., Directr@
Division of Water Quality

DATE: April 26,2018

SUBJECT: Request approval of Change Order #2 for the Coldstream Park Stream Corridor
Restoration and Preservation Engineering Services - Contract #89-2012

Request

The approval of Change Order #2 with CDP Engineers in the amount of $65,700.00 for work associated
with the Coldstteam Park Stream Corridor Restoration and Preservation Engineering Setvices Contract
#89-2012, a Consent Decree Supplemental Environmental Project (SEP). Upon approval of this request,
the revised contract amount will be $405,700.00.

Why are you requesting?

This change order will cover construction project closeout, obtaining the FEMA Letter of Map Revision for the
SEP project combined with the Lower Cane Run Wet Weather Storage Tank RMP project, and preparing the
Consent Decree-required SEP Completion Report.

What is the cost in this budget year and future budget years?
The cost for FY18 is $65,700.00. No future budget year impact is anticipated.

Are the funds budgeted?
Funds are budgeted and available in the following accounts:

4052-303204-3372-71205 2015 WQ_DESIGN CONSTRUCT - $16,800
4052-303204-3373-71205 2016 MS4_PM CONSENT_DE - $35,500
4003-303408-3466-92811 2014 LCRWWSTNK_2014 CONSENT_DE - $13,400

File Number: RFP #41-2011 / Resolution #89-2012 / Resolution #48-2016

Director/Commissioner: Matrtin / Hoskins-Squiet

125 Lis.e Industrizl Ave., Suite 180, Lexingion, KY 40511 / 859.425.2400 Phore / 859.254.7787 Fax / iexingtonxy.gov



